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Country  Name  email  

   
Argentina  Rolando Rios  rolando.o.rios@gmail.com  

Brazil  Vania Claudia de Assis  vania@chm.mar.mil.br  

Canada  Sean Hinds  Sean.Hinds@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Denmark  Pelle Aagaard  petar@gst.dk  

Estonia  Tonis Siilanarusk  tonis@vta.ee  
Finland  Stefan Engström stefan.engstrom@liikennevirasto.fi 

France  Alain Rouault  alain.rouault@shom.fr  
Germany  Jens Schroeder-Fuerstenberg  jens.schroeder-fuerstenberg@bsh.de  

Japan (JHOD) Hiroyuki Nanaura ioc@jodc.go.jp  
Japan (JHOD) Tomonobu Higashi shoshi@jodc.go.jp  

Japan (JHA) Teruo Kanazawa  kanazawa-r4w@jha.jp  
Korea, Rep of (KHOA) Chang-ho Lee changhojy@korea.kr  

Korea, Rep of (KRISO) Sewoong Oh  osw@kriso.re.kr  

Korea, Rep of  Myungwon Park  pmw1959@korea.kr  

Korea, Rep of (KHOA) Hoyun Kang  hykang@koha.or.kr  

Netherlands  Denis van der Heul  d.vd.heul@mindef.nl  

Norway  Olav Haugen  olav.Haugen@statkart.no  

Spain  Alejandro Herrero Pita  ihmesp@fn.mde.es  
Sweden  Svante Hakansson  svante.Hakansson@sjofartsverket.se  

Sweden  Niklas Hammarkvist  niklas.hammarkvist@sjofartsverket.se  

UK  Richard Dobson  richard.Dobson@UKHO.gov.uk  

USA (NOAA)  Thomas Loeper  thomas.Loeper@noaa.gov  

USA (NGA)  Mike Kushla  michael.S.Kushla@nga.mil  
Venezuela Luciano Verlezza luciano.verlezza21@hotmail.com 

Venezuela Michael Nunez luciano.verlezza21@hotmail.com 

Venezuela Trino Rojas luciano.verlezza21@hotmail.com 

IHB  Tony Pharaoh  pad@ihb.mc  

   
Technical Experts    

   
CARIS  Suresh Jeyaverasingam suresh.jeyaverasingam@caris.com  

Jeppesen  Eivind Mong  eivind.mong@jeppesen.com  
Jeppesen  Michael Bergmann  michael.Bergmann@jeppesen.com  

Jeppesen  Raphael Malyankar  rmm.email@gmail.com  
NOVACO  Yiorgos Palierakis  yiorgos.palierakis@novaco.co.uk  

Interschalt  Michael Neumann  michael.neumann@interschalt.de  

   

 


